Resolution 2023-39
Exhibit "A"

Contract Tracking No.: CM2811-A1 {5”]
FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
FOR BEACH CLEANING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into on February 27, 2023,

by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY,
FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida,
hereinafter referred to as the ™“County”, CITY COMMISSION OF
FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA, hereinafter referred to as the “City”
and BEACH RAKER, LLC, located at 220 NE 13tk Street, Pompano Beach,
FL 33060 hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Contract on or about
February 10, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Contract provided for an initial performance
period from March 1, 2020 through February 28, 2023 with the option
to extend the performance period in one (1) year increments not to
exceed two (2) years total if necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has determined it to be
necessary to extend the performance period of the Contract through
February 29, 2024; and

WHEREAS, County has determined it necessary to increase the
amount of compensation by $324,000.00 to account for the extension
of the performance period increasing the total amount of the

Contract to $1,296,000.00.




Contract Tracking No.: CM2811-Al

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and
mutual covenants and understanding contained herein, the parties
hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. The Contract shall be amended to extend the performance
period through February 29, 2024,

2. The antract amount shall be increased by $324,000.00 for
a total Contract value of $1,296,000.00,

3. All other provisions of the Contract not in conflict with

this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF CO COMMISSIONERS
Nzi'l! ORIDA

By: KLYNT FARMER
Its: CHAIRMAN

Date: _pehruary 27, 2023

Attest to au hentl

HN A. TRAWFORD
ITS: EX-OFFICIO CLERK

Date:

Approved as to form and legality by
the Nassau County Attorney

Denise C. May

Date:February 27, 2023




DocuSign Envelope ID: DE1891F8-D14E-4F66-8826-9E00DACDD3BS

Attest as to authenticity of

the City Manager’s Signature:

Lcobine Lol
Caroline Best
Its: City Clerk

Date:  3/21/2023

Contract Tracking No.: CM2811-Al

CITY OF FERNANDINA BEACH

Motk

Interim Mark K. Foxworth

Its: City Manager

Date: 3/21/2023

mmnnum?u&
CITYATTORNEY N

BEACH RAKER, LLC

iy~

< U

By Chip Jones

Its: President

Date: 2/24/2023




